


B. Change the compensation of the following classifications:

— e T e =
UNIT TITLE STEPS  MIN  MAX

1 SAMA Pr‘ggﬁ:gﬂf;‘mﬁ‘f“ 17 | $10,780 | $15,999

2 SEIUFT Assistant Engineer 7 $6,641 | $8,200
UNIT TITLE STEPS MIN  MAX

1 SAMA P”E‘:gf‘r::e'f?Mc,\;‘ka 17 | $11,607 | $17,231

2 SEIU FT Assistant Engineer 7 $8,153 | $10,937
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C. Change the title of the following classifications:

N . FROM |
UNIT TITLE STEPS MIN MAX
Secretary to the City Manager
1 SAMA (Excepted) (AM) 3 $7,649 | $9,208
2 SAMA Supervisor of Inspections (AM) 5 $10,401 | $12,654
3 SEIUFT | Assistant Plan Check Engineer 7 $9,033 | $12,106
Assistant Traffic Operations
4 SEIUFT Enginesr 7 $9,078 | $12,166
5 SEIU FT | Associate Plan Check Engineer 7 $9,719 | $13,033
6 SEIU FT Building Inspector Supervisor 7 $8,032 | $10,775
7 SEIUFT Civil Engineer 7 $9,719 | $13,033
8 SEIUFT Plans Examiner 7 $8,153 | $10,937
9 SEIU FT | Police Systems Support Analyst 7 $8,518 | $11,427
UNIT TITLE STEPS MIN MAX
_ Senior Executive Assistant to the
t sARA City Manager (Excepted) (AM) . $7.649 | $9,298
2 SAMA | Principal Building Inspector (AM) 3 $10,401 | $12,654
3 SEIU FT | Associate Plan Check Engineer 7 $9,033 | $12,106
Associate Traffic Operations
4 8EIL FT Engineer T $9,078 | $12,166
5 SEIU FT Senior Asséomgte Plan Check 7 $9.719 | $13.033
ngineer
6 SEIU FT | Supervising Building Inspector 7 $8,032 | $10,775
7 SEIUFT Senior Associate Engineer 7 $9,719 | $13,033
8 SEIU FT | Assistant Plan Check Engineer 7 $8,153 | $10,937
9 SEIUFT Police Systems Supervisor T $8,518 | $11,427
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D. Merge and change the title of the following classifications:

i e T RROMY e T gt e T D
S STEPS — WIN. - -

SE}” Accounting Assistant $4,718 $6,326
SEIU Accounting Assistant /

FT Systems Technician $4,718 $6,326
SEIU Accounts Payable

FT Technician %4718 |  $6,326
SFE.:.U Accounting Assistant $4,718 $6,326

o “FROM -

SEIU Senior Accounting

FT Assistant $5,079 $6,805
SEIU Senior Accounting

Assistant / Systems $5,079 $6,805
FT gt
Technician

SEIU Senior Accounting

FT Assistant $5,079 #6,505

Section 3.

Compensation rates listed herein are inclusive of applicable

Memorandum of Understanding salary increase provisions.

Section 4. The Santa Ana City Council hereby approves the updated Salary
Schedules for the Santa Ana Management Association (SAMA), Service Employees
International Union Full-Time (SEIU FT), and Service Employees International Union
Part-Time Non-Civil Service (SEIU PTNCS) units, attached to this resolution as Exhibit
A, reflecting classification and compensation amendments per this and previously
approved City Council resolutions, and grouped by employee unit, as recommended by
CalPERS, and in compliance with CalPERS California Code of Regulations section 570.5.

Section 5.  That except as amended by this resolution, all other provisions of the
City's classification and compensation plan shall remain in full force and effect.
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EXHIBIT A

SANTA ANA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION (SAMA)
MONTHLY WAGE RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE MARCH 9, 2025
REVISED MARCH 4, 2025

ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT {Al}

JOB TITLE élggE S';\EP STBEP S'I;:EP STDEP STEEP
Applications Systems Manager (AM) 02910 | 11,985 | 12,590 | 13,219 | 13,879 | 14,575
Assistant Public Works Maintenance Manager {AM) 01772 | 10,659 | 11,193 | 11,753 | 12,342 | 12,957
Budget and Research Manager (AM) 06400 | 11,414 | 11,985 | 12,590 | 13,219 | 13,879
Budget Supervisor (AM) 00493 | 10,352 | 10,869 | 11,414 | 11,985 | 12,590
City Attorney's Office Executive Legal Assistant (Excepted) (AM) | 07384 | 7,649 8,033 8,431 8,853 9,298
Code Enforcement Principal (AM) 02745 | 11,193 | 11,753 | 12,342 | 12,957 | 13,606
Enterprise Program Manager {AM) 01769 | 10,659 | 11,193 | 11,753 | 12,342 | 12,957
Facilities Maintenance Manager (AM) 04377 | 9,341 9,810 10,302 | 10,818 | 11,360
Fleet Services Manager (AM) 04785 | 9,341 9,810 10,302 | 10,818 | 11,360
Homeless Services Manager (AM) 03750 | 11,414 | 11,985 | 12,590 | 13,219 | 13,879
Information Technology Infrastructure Supervisor (AM) 01705 | 11,360 | 11,926 | 12,527 | 13,152 | 13,811
Payroll Manager (AM) 07405 | 10,659 | 11,193 | 11,7563 | 12,342 | 12,957
Payroll Supervisor (AM) 07404 ;| 9,810 | 10,302 | 10,818 | 11,360 | 11,926
Permit Services Principal (AM) 02589 | 10,401 | 10,824 | 11,469 | 12,045 | 12,654
Principal Building Inspector (AM) 02371 | 10,401 | 10,924 | 11,469 | 12,045 | 12,654
Principal Community Planner (AM) 07609 | 11,193 | 11,753 | 12,342 | 12,957 | 13,606
Principal Human Resources Analyst {(AM) 01519 | 10,003 | 10,501 11,028 | 11,579 | 12,160
Principal Management Analyst (AM) 00151 | 9,860 | 10,352 | 10,869 | 11,414 | 11,985
Principal Management Analyst (Excepted) (AM) 00149 | 9,860 | 10,352 | 10,869 | 11,414 | 11,985
Principal Planner (AM) 02471 | 11,193 | 11,753 | 12,342 | 12,957 | 13,606
Project Management Officer (AM) 06145 | 12,5980 | 13,219 | 13,879 | 14,575 | 15,304
Public Affairs Information Officer (Excepted) (AM) 01800 | 10,302 | 10,818 | 11,360 | 11,926 | 12,527
Risk Management Supervisor (AM) 01751 9,341 9,810 10,302 | 10,818 | 11,360
Senior Budget Analyst (AM) 00494 | 8,641 9,074 9,526 10,003 | 10,501
Senior Executive Assistant to the City Manager (Excepted} (AM} | 01071 | 7,649 8,033 8,431 8,853 9,298
Senior Financial Analyst (AM) 00482 | 9,074 9,526 | 10,003 | 10,501 | 11,028
Senior Human Resources Analyst (AM) 01541 9,298 9,763 10,250 | 10,764 | 11,304
Senior Human Resources Communications Specialist (AM) 08595 | 9,298 9,763 10,250 | 10,764 | 11,304
Senior Legal Management Analyst (Excepted) (AM) 02791 | 8,641 9,074 9,626 | 10,003 | 10,501
Senior Management Analyst (AM) 00152 | 8,641 9,074 9,526 10,003 | 10,501
Senior Management Analyst (Excepted) (AM) 00153 | 8,641 9,074 9,526 | 10,003 | 10,501
Senior Organizational Development and Training Analyst (AM) 00477 | 9,298 9,763 10,250 | 10,764 | 11,304
Senior Risk Management Analyst (AM) 01757 | 9,298 9,763 10,250 | 10,764 | 11,304
Zoo Animal Care Manager (AM) 05490 | 7,686 8,071 8,474 8,897 9,341
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EXHI

BIT A

SANTA ANA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION (SAMA)
MONTHLY WAGE RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE MARCH 9, 2025

REVISED MARCH 4, 2025

MIDDLE MANAGEMENT {(MM)

JOE TITLE (;J(?DBE o1 {02 | 03 |04 |05 (o6 |07 |08 |00 | 10 | 11 12| 13 ] 14| 15 | 16 | 17
Deputy Parks, Recreation, and
Community Services Director 01945 [10,78011,04611,320/11,607.11,899(12,195(12,490|12,814/13,13313.461|13,798|14,143}14.495/14,856(15,220|15,610[15,999
Recreation) {MM)
Deputy Parks, Recreation, and
e oo Diostar (Zoo) (MM) | 95480 [10.780/11,046/11,320{11,607|11,899]12,195112,49912,814(13,133(13,461(13,79814,143(14,49514,856(15,229/15,610/15,999
Eﬁg;‘ge':‘zﬂﬁ)w‘”ks Director / City 00320 [12,499(12.814{13,133(13,461|13,79814,143|14,495|14.856|15,229|15 610|15,99916,402|16,811|17,231|17 658|18,102|18 554
Deputy Public Worlcs Director /
Momtonancs Senises Manager (M) | 94430 [11,320/11,607111,899/12,105/12,499/12,814/13,133(13,461/13,798]14.143(14.495 14.856/15.22015.610/15.999|16,40216,811
Deputy Public Works Director / Parks,
Fleet, e Pl Wik mvnee (TSR 02251 [11,899|12,19512,499012,814(13,13313.461|13,798[14,143|14 495|14,856{15,229|15 610[15,999|16 402|16,811117 231 |17 658
Deputy Public Works Director / Water
v i g 04410 [12,499/12,814[13,133]13,461(13,798114,143]14,49514,856|15.220}15,610/15,999/16,402/16,811117,23117,65818,102/18 554
Economic Development Manager (MM) | 02690 [10,780[11,04611,320(11,607!11,899|12,195(12,499|12,814{13,133(13,461|13,798|14,143|14,495/14,856/15,229/15,610/15,999
,’fﬁ:g‘gﬁ ?I\T‘Ii/ll):'eet Maintenants 04376 |10,780[11,046(11,320[11,60711,89012,195/12,49912,814/13,133]13,461|13,798[14,143|14,49514,856|15,229|15 61015999
Fﬁﬂ')‘“es Maintenance Superintendent | 543751 9 765 110,000(10,257]10,513[10,780[11,046[11,320(11,607|11,899/12,195(12,499/12,814(13,133|13,461[13,798|14,143[14,495
Hw?mf'ess Sarvices Division Manager 03751 [10,780|11,046111,320/1 1,607(11,899(12,195/12 490|112 814{13,123(13,461|13.798|14,143|14 495|14,856/15,229|15,610[15,999
Housing Division Manager (MM) 02460 [10,780!11,046[11,320/11,607|11,899|12,195(12,499!12,814{13,133|13,461(13,798|14,143|14,495/14,856 |15 229{15,61015,999
:&‘gg‘g’c‘g"(‘;ﬂb‘*}‘rhm'my Applications 02915 [10.780[11,046(11,320(11,607111,899[12,195|12,499]12 814|13,133113 461 |13,798 14 143]14,495]14,856(15,220[15,610/15 999
}\:;“;;”gag;"(’mﬂe)"h”""‘gy Infrastructure | 54960 |10,780(11,046/11,320(11,607|11.899]12,195(12,409(12,814/13,133(13 461|13,798]14,143]14,495]14,856/15,229/15,610/15,999
Library Operations Manager (MM) 05195 9,526 | 9,765 [10,000/10,257/10,513110,780111,046/11,320/11,607|11,899{12,195/12,499/12,81413,133]13,461|13,79814,143
a;gnaa‘g?(i&“ﬁ‘)De"e“’pme”t and Training | 00475 | 9 765 [10,000]10,257[10,513]10,780(11,046[11.320(11,607|11,899}12,195/12,499|12 814|13,133/13,461|13,798|14,143]14,495
Park and Land Design M il
(Jh)a” ailtiataps Liesldh Manager 05540 | 9,526 | 9,765 10,009/10,257|10,513(10,780[11,0486(11,320(11,607|11,899(12,195[12,499112,814(13,133 13,70814,143
Park Services Superintendent (MM) 04104 | 9765 [10,000]10,257/10,513|10,780(11,046[11,320/11,607|11,890|12,195[12,499 12, 81413,13313,461 |13,798[14,143]14,495
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EXHIBIT A

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL. UNION FULL-TIME (SEIU FT)
MONTHLY WAGE RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE MARCH 9, 2025
REVISED MARCH 4, 2025

JOB TITLE C;'OOEI)BE ?—\TAE: SIiP S'I;{EP S1I'3EP S'I;:EP STI')EP STEEP
Accountant | 01140 | 6,053 | 6,357 | 6,674 | 7,008 | 7,359 | 7,726 | 8,112
Accountant I 01150 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688 | 8,072 | 8,476 | 8,900 | 9,345
Accounting Assistant 07010 | 4,718 | 4,955 | 5,205 | 5,465 | 5,737 | 6,023 | 6,326
Accounts Payable Supervisor 07009 | 8,032 | 8,436 | 8,857 | 9,301 | 9,765 | 10,262 | 10,775
Active Transportation Coordinator 01295 7,540 | 7918 | 8,314 | 8,730 | 9,167 | 9,625 10,109
Arts and Culture Specialist 02845 | 6,053 | 6,357 | 6,674 | 7,008 | 7,359 | 7,726 | 8112
Assistant Buyer 00270 | 5,230 | 5,491 | 5,765 | 6,053 | 6,357 | 6,674 | 7,008
Assistant Community Planner 07611 | 6,326 | 6,641 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688 | 8,072 | 8,476
Assistant Engineer 01601 | 8,153 | 8,560 | 8,989 | 9,439 | 9,911 110,417 | 10,937
Assistant Fleet Services Technician 00530 | 4,626 | 4,857 | 5,103 | 5,359 | 5,627 | 5,808 | 6,203
Assistant Instrument Technician 04125 | 5,412 | 5,683 | 5,966 | 6,264 | 6,578 | 6,906 | 7,251
Assistant Librarian 05180 1 4,931 | 5,179 | 5,438 | 5,709 | 5,995 | 6,295 | 6,610
Assistant Park and Landscape Planner 00280 | 6,357 | 6,674 | 7,008 | 7,359 | 7,726 { 8,112 | 8,518
Assistant Plan Check Engineer 02271 ¢ 8,153 | 8,560 | 8,989 | 9,439 | 9,911 | 10,417 | 10,937
Assistant Planner | 00040 | 6,326 | 6,641 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688 | 8,072 | 8,476
Assistant Planner [| 02440 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688 | 8,072 | 8,476 | 8,900 | 9,345
Associate Community Planner 02455 | 8,072 | 8,476 | 8,900 | 9,345 | 9,814 |10,313(10,828
Associate Engineer 02100 | 9,033 | 9,485 | 9,960 | 10,458 10,981 |11,530(12,106
Associate Park and Landscape Planner 01040 | 8,112 | 8,518 | 8,945 | 9,393 | 9,862 |10,365|10,883
Associate Plan Check Engineer 01410 | 9,033 | 9,485 | 9,960 | 10,458 | 10,981 |11,530(12,106
Associate Planner 02450 | 8,072 | 8,476 | 8,900 | 9,345 | 9,814 |10,313|10,828
Associate Traffic Operations Engineer 02155 | 9,078 | 9,533 | 10,009 | 10,509 | 11,034 | 11,588 12,166
Bibliographic Technician 05150 | 4,696 | 4,931 | 5,179 | 5,438 | 5,709 | 5,995 | 6,295
Building Inspector 02230 | 6,610 | 6,940 | 7,287 | 7,650 | 8,032 | 8,436 | 8,857
Building Maintenance Aide 04315 | 4,237 | 4450 | 4,672 | 4,906 | 5,154 | 5412 | 5,683
Building Maintenance Supervisor 04310 | 6,641 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688 | 8,072 | 8,476 | 8,200
Building Maintenance Technician 04140 | 5,154 | 5412 | 5,683 | 5,966 | 6,264 | 6,578 | 6,208
Business Tax Collector / Inspector 01240 | 5,307 | 5,572 | 5,850 | 6,143 | 6,450 | 6,773 | 7,110
Buyer 01350 | 6,450 | 6,773 | 7,110 | 7,468 | 7,841 | 8,234 | 8,645
Central Services Supervisor 07030 | 5,332 | 5599 | 5,879 | 6,173 | 6,482 | 6,805 | 7,145
Code Enforcement Associate 02780 | 5,154 | 5412 | 5,683 | 5,966 | 6,264 | 6,578 | 6,206
Code Enforcement Officer 02740 | 6,388 | 6,707 | 7,042 | 7,395 | 7,765 | 8,153 | 8,560
Code Enforcement Supervisor 00070 | 7,180 | 7,540 | 7,918 | 8,314 | 8,730 | 9,167 | 9,625
Community Development Analyst 07585 | 6,805 | 7,145 | 7,504 | 7,880 | 8,274 | 8,688 | 9,123
Community Development Commission Secretary 07321 | 4,648 | 4,881 | 5,128 | 5,385 | 5,655 | 5,937 | 6,234
Community Liaison 05000 | 7,008 | 7,359 | 7,726 | 8,112 | 8,518 | 8,945 | 9,393
Community Planning Assistant 00055 | 5,737 | 6,023 | 6,326 | 6,641 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688
Construction Inspector 02240 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688 | 8,072 | 8,476 | 8,900 | 9,345
Corporate Yard Maintenance Attendant 04070 | 3,900 | 4,096 | 4,301 | 4,517 | 4,742 | 4,980 | 5,230
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EXHIBIT A

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION FULL-TIME (SEIU FT})

MONTHLY WAGE RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE MARCH 9, 2025
REVISED MARCH 4, 2025

JOB TITLE c;lc?[?E iTAFﬁI\: SXEP S'I;;EP STBEP S'IgEP STDEP STEEP
Carrectional Records Specialist 07630 | 4,096 | 4,301 | 4,517 | 4,742 | 4,980 | 5,230 | 5,491
Correctional Records Supervisor 07629 | 5,683 | 5,966 | 6,264 | 6,578 | 6,906 | 7,251 | 7,613
Custodial Aide / Porter 04005 | 3,238 | 3,400 | 3,570 | 3,748 | 3,936 | 4,133 | 4,340
Custodian 04000 | 3,748 | 3,936 | 4,133 | 4,340 | 4,558 | 4,785 | 5,029
Custodian Supervisor 04090 | 4,931 | 5,179 | 5,438 | 5,709 | 5,995 | 6,295 | 6,610
Customer Service Representative 01220 | 4,906 | 5,154 | 5,412 | 5,683 | 5,966 | 6,264 | 6,578
Data Entry Office Assistant 04200 | 4,237 | 4,450 | 4,672 | 4,906 | 5,154 | 5,412 | 5,683
Deputy City Clerk 07050 ; 5,205 | 5,465 | 5,737 | 6,023 | 6,326 | 6,641 | 6,974
Economic Develepment Specialist | 00560, 7,008 | 7,359 | 7,726 | 8,112 | 8,518 | 8,945 | 9,393
Economic Development Specialist [I 00550 | 8,072 | 8,476 | 8,900 | 9,345 | 9,814 | 10,313 (10,828
Economic Development Specialist Il 00350 | 9,345 | 9,814 (10,313 (10,828 | 11,370 11,940 (12,535
Engineering Aide 02030 | 5,054 | 5,307 | 5,572 | 5,850 | 6,143 | 6,450 | 6,773
Engineering Technician 02035 | 5,307 | 5,572 | 5850 | 6,143 | 6,450 | 6,773 | 7,110
Equipment Operator 00440 | 5,205 | 5,465 | 5,737 | 6,023 | 6,326 | 6,641 | 6,974
Equipment Operator - Water Services 04215 | 5,307 | 5,572 | 5,850 | 6,143 | 6,450 | 6,773 | 7,110
Faciliies Supervisor 04370 | 6,641 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688 | 8,072 | 8,476 | 8,900
Fleet Parts Specialist 00500 | 5,599 | 5,879 | 6,173 | 6,482 | 6,805 { 7,145 | 7,504
Fleet Services Supervisor 04770 | 7,110 | 7,468 | 7,841 | 8,234 | 8,645 | 9,078 | 9,533
Fleet Services Technician | 04720 | 5,332 | 5,599 | 5,879 | 6,173 | 6,482 | 6,805 | 7,145
Fleet Services Technician Ii 04730 | 5,879 | 6,173 | 6,482 | 6,805 | 7,145 | 7,504 | 7,880
Fleet Services Technician Il 00450 | 6,326 | 6,641 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688 | 8,072 | 8,476
General Maintenance Assistant 00740 | 3,767 | 3,955 | 4,153 | 4,361 | 4,580 | 4,809 | 5,054
General Maintenance Leader 04190 | 5,709 | 5,995 | 6,295 | 6,610 | 6,940 | 7,287 | 7,650
General Maintenance Supervisor 01010 | 6,641 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688 | 8,072 | 8,476 | 8,900
General Maintenance Worker 04180 | 5,154 | 5,412 | 5,683 | 5,966 | 6,264 | 6,578 | 6,906
GIS Administrator 02190 | 7,880 | 8,274 | 8,688 | 9,123 | 9,579 | 10,059 | 10,562
GIS Systems Analyst / Programmer 02192 | 7,215 | 7,576 | 7,956 | 8,354 | 8,773 | 9,211 | 9,673
GIS Technician 02193 | 5,599 | 5,879 | 6,173 | 6,482 | 6,805 | 7,145 | 7,504
Graphics Designer | 01500 | 5,230 | 5,491 | 5,765 | 6,053 | 6,357 | 6,674 | 7,008
Graphics Designer |l 02400 | 5,765 | 6,053 | 6,357 | 6,674 | 7,008 | 7,359 | 7,726
Housing Authority Analyst 01885 | 6,906 | 7,251 | 7,613 | 7,994 | 8,395 | 8,815 | 9,257
Housing Authority Coordinator 07640 | 9,393 | 9,862 110,365(10,883 (11,427 | 11,998 | 12,598
Housing Authority Operations Supervisor 02720 | 7,650 | 8,032 | 8,436 | 8,857 | 9,301 | 9,765 | 10,262
Housing Programs Aide 07580 | 4,494 | 4,718 | 4,955 | 5,205 | 5,465 | 5,737 | 6,023
Housing Programs Analyst 01840 | 7,650 | 8,032 | 8,436 | 8,857 | 9,301 | 9,765 | 10,262
Housing Programs Coordinator 00520 | 9,393 | 9,862 | 10,365|10,883 | 11,427 11,998 | 12,598
Housing Specialist | 01890 | 4,785 | 5,029 | 5,281 | 5,544 | 5,823 { 6,113 | 6,419
Housing Specialist [I 01900 | 5,307 | 5,572 | 5,850 | 6,143 | 6,450 | 6,773 | 7,110
Information Services Representative 02670 | 5,054 | 5,307 | 5,572 | 5,850 | 6,143 | 6,450 | 6,773
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EXHIBIT A

SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION FULL-TIME {SEIU FT)

MONTHLY WAGE RATE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE MARCH 9, 2025
REVISED MARCH 4, 2025

JOB TITLE (E,g[?E m? SLEP s1l'fP STBEP S'I;;EP STDEP STEEP
Information Technology Support Supervisor 06470 | 8,274 | 8,688 | 9,123 | 9,579 | 10,059 | 10,5662 [ 11,090
information Technology Support Technician | 00021 | 5,079 | 5,332 | 5,599 | 5,879 | 6,173 | 6,482 | 6,805
Information Technology Support Technician [I 00020 | 5,599 | 5,879 | 6,173 | 6,482 | 6,805 | 7,145 | 7,504
Instrument Technician 04130 | 5,908 | 6,203 | 6,514 | 6,838 | 7,180 | 7,540 | 7,918
Lead Accounting Assistant 07090 | 5,572 | 5,850 | 6,143 | 6,450 | 6,773 | 7,110 | 7,468
Lead Correctional Records Specialist 07628 | 5,029 | 5,281 | 5,544 | 5,823 | 6,113 | 6,419 | 6,740
Lead Police Records Specialist 07110 | 5,029 | 5,281 | 5,544 | 5823 | 6,113 | 6,419 | 6,740
Librarian 05110 ! 5,995 | 6,295 | 6.610 | 6,940 | 7,287 | 7,650 | 8,032
Library Services Assistant 05050 | 3,714 | 3,900 | 4,096 | 4,301 | 4,617 | 4,742 | 4,980
Library Technician 05076 | 4,471 | 4,696 | 4,931 | 5,179 | 5,438 | 5,709 | 5,995
Loan Specialist 07000 | 6,053 | 6,357 | 6,674 | 7,008 | 7,359 | 7,726 | 8,112
Mail Clerk / Messenger 07170 | 3,387 | 3,667 | 3,734 | 3,920 | 4,116 | 4,322 | 4,538
Maintenance Worker | 04050 | 4,153 | 4,361 | 4,580 | 4,809 | 5,054 | 5,307 | 5,572
Maintenance Worker !l 04060 | 4,696 | 4,931 | 5,179 | 5,438 | 5,709 | 5,995 | 6,295
Meter Reader Collector 01210 | 4,696 | 4,931 | 5,179 | 5438 | 5,709 | 5,995 | 6,295
Network Engineer 06450 | 9,123 | 9,579 110,059 |10,562 111,080 | 11,644 (12,227
Network Specialist / WAN Systems Administrator 06460 | 7,504 | 7,880 | 8,274 | 8,688 | 9,123 | 9,579 (10,059
NPDES Manager 06440 | 8,518 | 8,945 | 9,393 | 9,862 | 10,365 (10,883 | 11,427
Office Assistant 07180 | 3,748 | 3,036 | 4,133 | 4,340 | 4,558 | 4,785 | 5,029
Office Specialist 07190 | 3,320 | 3,486 | 3,659 | 3,843 | 4,035 | 4,237 | 4,450
Park Ranger 03610 | 5,709 | 5,995 | 6,295 | 6,610 | 6,940 | 7,287 | 7,650
Park Services Inspection Supervisor 04320 | 6,674 | 7,008 | 7,359 | 7,726 | 8,112 | 8,518 | 8,945
Park Services Inspector | 04105 | 4,258 | 4,471 | 4,696 | 4,931 | 5179 | 5,438 | 5,709
Park Services Inspector |l 04106 | 5,281 | 5,544 | 5,823 | 6,113 | 6419 | 6,740 | 7,076
Parking Meter Operations Supervisor 02890 | 5,655 | 5,937 | 6,234 | 6,546 | 6,872 | 7,215 | 7,576
Parking Meter Technician | 07160 | 4,322 | 4,538 | 4,767 { 5,006 | 5,256 | 5,518 | 5,794
Parking Meter Technician 1l 00080 | 5,006 | 5,256 | 5,518 | 5,794 | 6,083 | 6,388 | 6,707
Permit Services Processor 07200 | 4,672 | 4,906 | 5,154 | 5,412 | 5,683 | 5,966 | 6,264
Permit Services Supervisor 02590 | 7,180 | 7,540 | 7,218 | 8,314 | 8,730 | 9,167 | 9,625
Permit Services Technician 02580 | 6,023 | 6,326 | 6,641 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688 | 8,072
Planning Assistant 00050 | 5,737 | 6,023 | 6,326 | 6,641 | 6,974 | 7,323 | 7,688
Planning Commission Secretary 07320 | 5,230 | 5,491 | 5,765 | 6,053 | 6,357 | 6,674 | 7,008
Planning Technician 00641 | 4,955 | 5,205 | 5,465 | 5,737 | 6,023 | 6,326 | 6,641
